Features
· Solid-State high speed
· Ultra-high reliability
· Fail-safe latching
· Low insertion loss
· Direct low voltage drive
· Compact
· Low cost

CrystaLatchTM Bi-Directional
1x1,1x2 Solid-State Fiberoptic Switch
Ordering Information
CLBD -
 Type Wavelength Switch Package Fiber Type  Fiber Length Connector Type
 1x1=1B
1x2=2B
1310=3
1550=5
Special=0
Single Stage=1
Dual stage=2
Special=0
SMF-28 =1
Special=0
Bare Fiber=1
900um Loose
tube=3
Special=0
0.25m=1
0.5m =2
1.0 m=3
Special=0
None=1
FC/PC=2
FC/APC=3
SC/PC=4
SC/APC=5
ST/PC=6
LC=7
Duplex LC=8
Special=0
 2
Electrical Driving Information
Parameter Minimum  Typical Maximum Unit
Single Stage 2.25 2.5 3 Switch
Voltage Dual Stage 4.5 5 6
V
Switch Current(Dual Stage) 110 140 195 mA
Pulse Duration 0.2 0.5 10 ms
15 Cabot Road, Woburn, MA 01801  Tel: (781) 9351200 Fax: (781) 935-2040
Revision: 060-13
03-08-10
Driving  kit with RS232 and TTL interfaces and WindowsTM GUI is available.
The switching is actuated by applying a voltage pulse.  Applying one polarity pulse, one light path will
be connected and latched  to the position.  Applying a reversed polarity pulse, another light path will be
connected and latched to the position after pulse removed.
  CL 1x2 Bi-Directional Switch
Optical Path Pin 1 Pin 2
Port 1→Port 2 GND 5V Pulse
Port 1→Port 3 5V Pulse GND
  CL 2x1 Bi-Directional Switch
Optical Path Pin 1 Pin 2
Port 2→Port 1 5V Pulse GND